
West Virginia Wesleyan (4-13) -vs- Salem University (13-6)
3/15/2026 at Nutter Fort, WV (Frank Loria Memorial)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alex Hernandez (2-1)
Loss: Andrew George (1-1)
HBP: Liam Sharer
PB: Max Atkinson (1)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 123   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
West Virginia Wesleyan 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 1 6 10 2
Salem University 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 0

West Virginia Wesleyan 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coleman Gross cf 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Chase Gora dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Grant Shumaker 2b 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Isaac Lough ss 5 0 0 0 0 3 1
Carter Collins 3b/1b 2 1 1 0 3 1 1
Josiah Segura c 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
Dylan Neach rf 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Grant Smith 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Lucas Nelson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Ronny Dinzey 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Malik Wood lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Liam Sharer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Hernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 10 4 5 5 6

2B: Dylan Neach (1)
HR: Dylan Neach (1)
SH: Chase Gora (1)
PO: Chase Gora (1)
E: Josiah Segura (1); Ronny Dinzey (1)
DP: 1

Salem University 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Landon McAlpine cf 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cody Thomas 3b 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Brandon Hoftijzer 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Aaron Forbes 1b 4 2 1 0 1 0 1
Reese Rinna rf 4 1 2 2 1 1 0
Chase Clemons lf 5 0 2 1 0 0 1
Jared Layfield dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Mark Biafore ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Chordis pr 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Max Castro c 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Kylian Izaguirre ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Atkinson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joe Wintermute ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Brian Kendall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Richie Preston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew George p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 5 8 4 4 6 8

2B: Reese Rinna (1); Chase Clemons (1)
SB: Chase Clemons (1); Jared Layfield (1); Joe Wintermute (1)
HBP: Jared Layfield (1)
DP: 2

West Virginia Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Liam Sharer 4.2 7 5 4 4 2 2 0 1 1 20 25 8 3 80
Alex Hernandez (W, 2-1) 5.1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 18 18 8 4 47
Totals 8 5 4 4 6 2 0 1 1 38 43 16 7 127

Salem University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brian Kendall 5.0 3 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 16 19 6 5 57
Richie Preston 4.0 6 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 17 17 2 7 55
Andrew George (L, 1-1) 1.0 1 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 3 6 0 2 22
Totals 10 6 5 5 5 2 0 0 1 36 42 8 14 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

West Virginia Wesleyan - Top of 1st WVW SAL
Coleman Gross singled (1-0 B). 0 0
Chase Gora reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Coleman Gross out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Grant Shumaker flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Isaac Lough flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Salem University - Bottom of 1st WVW SAL
Landon McAlpine fouled out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Cody Thomas singled (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Brandon Hoftijzer singled (0-1 F); Cody Thomas advanced to second. 0 0
Aaron Forbes grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Brandon Hoftijzer out on the play. 0 0

West Virginia Wesleyan - Top of 2nd WVW SAL
Carter Collins walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 0 0
Josiah Segura lined into double play 3b (3-1 BSBB); Carter Collins out on the play. 0 0
Dylan Neach flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 0

Salem University - Bottom of 2nd WVW SAL
Reese Rinna singled (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Chase Clemons fouled out to 3b, bunt (0-1 F). 0 0
Jared Layfield struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Max Castro flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0

West Virginia Wesleyan - Top of 3rd WVW SAL
Grant Smith grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Malik Wood walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Coleman Gross grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-1 BBF); Malik Wood out on the play. 0 0

Salem University - Bottom of 3rd WVW SAL
Joe Wintermute walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Landon McAlpine flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Joe Wintermute stole second. 0 0
Cody Thomas singled, RBI (0-2 SK); Joe Wintermute scored. 0 1
Brandon Hoftijzer flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Aaron Forbes walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Cody Thomas advanced to second. 0 1
Reese Rinna doubled, 2 RBI (2-2 SBBK); Aaron Forbes scored; Cody Thomas scored. 0 3
Chase Clemons flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 3

West Virginia Wesleyan - Top of 4th WVW SAL
Chase Gora grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3
Grant Shumaker flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 3
Isaac Lough struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 0 3

Salem University - Bottom of 4th WVW SAL
Jared Layfield popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 3
Max Castro walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 3
Joe Wintermute grounded out to 3b (0-0); Max Castro advanced to second. 0 3
Landon McAlpine reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFF); Max Castro out at third ss unassisted. 0 3



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

West Virginia Wesleyan - Top of 5th WVW SAL
Carter Collins walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 3
Josiah Segura popped up to p, bunt (1-0 B). 0 3
Dylan Neach homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Carter Collins scored. 2 3
Grant Smith singled (0-1 K). 2 3
Malik Wood struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 3
Coleman Gross grounded out to p (1-2 BFF). 2 3

Salem University - Bottom of 5th WVW SAL
Cody Thomas flied out to rf (1-2 KSB). 2 3
Brandon Hoftijzer struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 2 3
Aaron Forbes singled (0-1 K). 2 3
Aaron Forbes advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 3
Reese Rinna was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 3
Reese Rinna advanced to second; Aaron Forbes advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 3
Chase Clemons singled, RBI (1-0 B); Reese Rinna advanced to third; Aaron Forbes scored. 2 4
Chase Clemons stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c; Reese Rinna scored, unearned. 2 5
Jared Layfield hit by pitch (2-2 BKSH). 2 5
Alex Hernandez to p for Liam Sharer. 2 5
Jared Layfield stole second. 2 5
Max Castro flied out to rf (0-1 F). 2 5

West Virginia Wesleyan - Top of 6th WVW SAL
Richie Preston to p for Brian Kendall. 2 5
Chase Gora grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKS). 2 5
Grant Shumaker singled (2-1 KBB). 2 5
Isaac Lough flied out to ss (0-0). 2 5
Carter Collins struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 5

Salem University - Bottom of 6th WVW SAL
Joe Wintermute struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 2 5
Landon McAlpine fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 5
Cody Thomas lined out to lf (1-0 B). 2 5

West Virginia Wesleyan - Top of 7th WVW SAL
Josiah Segura grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 2 5
Dylan Neach doubled (1-2 KBS). 2 5
Grant Smith singled, RBI (0-1 K); Dylan Neach scored. 3 5
Lucas Nelson pinch ran for Grant Smith. 3 5
Malik Wood singled (1-0 B); Lucas Nelson advanced to second. 3 5
Coleman Gross grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFBF); Malik Wood advanced to second; Lucas Nelson advanced
to third. 3 5
Chase Gora singled, RBI (0-0); Malik Wood scored; Lucas Nelson scored. 5 5
Chase Gora out at first p to 1b, picked off. 5 5

Salem University - Bottom of 7th WVW SAL
Carter Collins to 1b. 5 5
Ronny Dinzey to 3b for Lucas Nelson. 5 5
Brandon Hoftijzer grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 5
Aaron Forbes flied out to lf (0-1 S). 5 5
Reese Rinna struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 5 5

West Virginia Wesleyan - Top of 8th WVW SAL
Grant Shumaker grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 5 5



Isaac Lough struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 5 5
Carter Collins singled (1-2 KFB). 5 5
Josiah Segura grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Salem University - Bottom of 8th WVW SAL
Chase Clemons flied out to cf (0-0). 5 5
Mark Biafore pinch hit for Jared Layfield. 5 5
Mark Biafore reached first on an error by 3b (1-1 BF). 5 5
Kylian Izaguirre pinch hit for Max Castro. 5 5
Ryan Chordis pinch ran for Mark Biafore. 5 5
Kylian Izaguirre flied out to rf (0-0). 5 5
Joe Wintermute flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 5

West Virginia Wesleyan - Top of 9th WVW SAL
Max Atkinson to c for Kylian Izaguirre. 5 5
Dylan Neach grounded out to 2b (3-2 FFBBBF). 5 5
Ronny Dinzey grounded out to ss (0-2 FSF). 5 5
Malik Wood flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 5 5

Salem University - Bottom of 9th WVW SAL
Landon McAlpine grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 5 5
Cody Thomas struck out looking (2-2 FSFBBK). 5 5
Brandon Hoftijzer grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 5 5

West Virginia Wesleyan - Top of 10th WVW SAL
Andrew George to p for Richie Preston. 5 5
Coleman Gross singled (3-1 BBBK). 5 5
Chase Gora grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-2 FF); Coleman Gross advanced to second. 5 5
Grant Shumaker was intentionally walked (2-0 BB). 5 5
Isaac Lough struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 5 5
Grant Shumaker advanced to second; Coleman Gross advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 5
Grant Shumaker advanced to third; Coleman Gross scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 6 5
Carter Collins walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 6 5
Carter Collins advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 5
Josiah Segura grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 5

Salem University - Bottom of 10th WVW SAL
Aaron Forbes flied out to cf (0-0). 6 5
Reese Rinna grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 6 5
Chase Clemons doubled (0-0). 6 5
Ryan Chordis struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 6 5


